107000031717

1 44

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	ess)	
(City/S	itate/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	
(Busin	ess Entity Nan	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
		-

7

Office Use Only

107-31717



02/19/08--01004--005 ** 30,00



M. Thomas FEB 2 0 2008

STOKES MCMILLAN MARACINI & ANTÚNEZ P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 1750 • ONE SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

JUAN C. ANTÚNEZ LL.M. IN ESTATE PLANNING

MICHELE A. MARACINI LL.M. IN ESTATE PLANNING

JANE W. MCMILLAN LL.M. IN TAXATION BOARD CERTIFIED IN TAXATION PAUL M. STOKES BOARD CERTIFIED IN WILLS, TRUSTS AND ESTATES TELEPHONE (305) 379-4008 FACSIMILE (305) 379-4848 E-MAIL info@smpalaw.com

WRITER'S DIRECT E-MAIL KMartinez-Lejarza@smpalaw.com

February 13, 2008

Certified Mail, Return Receipt Required

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: <u>1900 NW 92 AVE LLC</u>

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed for your handling are the following documents to dissolve the 1900 NW 92 AVE LLC:

1. Articles of Dissolution; and

2. Firm check in the amount of \$30.00 for the filing fee and a Certificate of Status.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to my attention at One Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 1750, Miami, Florida 33131. If you have any questions, please contact me at 305-379-4008, Extension 233. Thank you.

Sincerely

Kimberly A. Martinez-Lejarza, Esq.

Enclosures

cc (with enclosures): Carlos Unanue, Vice President, Island Can Caribbean Inc.

I:\7001001\KML29405.wpd



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR 1900 NW 92 AVE LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is 1900 NW 92 AVE LLC.

2. The Articles of Organization were electronically filed on March 23, 2007, and assigned document number L07000031717.

3. The date of dissolution was approved: <u>January</u> <u>31</u>, 2008.

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, is the written consent of the sole member of the limited liability company.

5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharge.

6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among to its sole member in accordance with her rights and interests.

7. There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

Signature:

1

Printed Name: Carlos Unanue Title: Vice President of Island Can Caribbean Inc., sole member	08 FEB 19 AM 10: 47	FILED
Carlos Unanue Title: Vice President of Island Can	FEB 19 AMI	FILED

I:\7001001\KML29412.WPD